

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Pleasantville is seeking qualifications for professional service for the year 2024 under a fair and open process. Sealed qualifications (two copies) for this professional service, not subject to public bidding, will be received by the City Clerk of the City of Pleasantville. Qualifications for **Certified Public Accountant to Perform Forensic Audit** must be received in the Office of City Clerk no later than 4:00 p.m., Friday, April 18, 2024, *sealed and clearly marked on the exterior envelope*, 18 N First Street, Pleasantville, NJ 08232. The following criteria will be used as the basis of awarding: experience performing forensic audits to examine the City's financial records for the purposes of identifying causes, trends, and projections of municipal deficit. This scope may also be expanded based on the findings and at the will of the City Council. If interested, please obtain the qualifications and submission requirements from the City Clerk's Office and the City's website at: www.pleasantville-nj.org, under "Forms."

Davinna P. King-Ali, RMC City Clerk